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Paula Pitman-Kupresak Abbvie Regional Account Executive paula.pitman-kupresak@abbvie.com

Mark Edwards Abbvie Medical Outcome Science Liaison mark.edwards@abbvie.com

Mark Houghton Abbvie Regional Account Executive mark.haughton@abbvie.com

John McClellan Absolute Total Care Plan President & CEO John.McClellan@Centene.com

Stephen Moore Absolute Total Care Plan Chief Financial Officer Stemoore@centene.com

Jenna Meisner Absolute Total Care Senior Director, Clinical Pharmacy Services Jmeisner@centene.com

Bryan Kost Absolute Total Care Government Relations Director Bryan.Kost@wellcare.com

Ryan Burnaugh Absolute Total Care KMSO Government Relations Denice.D.Nunnery@Centene.com

Tony Denny Absolute Total Care Denny Public Affairs Denice.D.Nunnery@Centene.com

Barry Lewis Absolute Total Care Denice.D.Nunnery@Centene.com

Holly Murphy Acadia Pharmaceuticals Inc. Sr National Account Manager hcm423@hotmail.com

Jim Bostian Aetna / CVS Health President, Aetna MidSouth Market BostianJ@aetna.com

Jeff Kiser Aetna / CVS Health Market Head of Sales & Service jbkiser@aetna.com

Ross Loomis Agadia Systems Inc Vice President of Sales ross.loomis@agadia.com

Mark Riley American Benefit Services Owner mriley@abstpa.com

Rebecca Engelman AmeriHealth Caritas Region 1 President rengelman@selecthealthofsc.com

Lou Freimiller AmeriHealth Caritas Director of Government & External Affairs LFreimiller@amerihealthcaritas.com

Jeff Chansler Amgen Regional Account Executive chansler@amgen.com

Shauna Burns Apellis Pharmaceuticals Corporate Account Director shauna.burns@apellis.com

Terry Carmon Avion Pharmaceuticals Senior Director Market Access tcarmon@avionrx.com

Jeff Quinn AZ Account Director jeff.t.quinn@astrazeneca.com

Mark Cordell AZ Account Director Mark.Cordell@astrazeneca.com

Sushma Patel AZ National Clinical Account Director sushma.patel1@astrazeneca.com

Shauna Williams Bayer Regional Accounts, State Medicaid, Bayer Healthcare’ shauna.williams@bayer.com

Kevin Yoder Bayer Healthcare Regional Accounts Kevin.Yoder1@Bayer.com

Victoria Halydier BlueCross BlueShield of South Carolina Government Affairs Manager victoria.halydier@bcbssc.com

Tiffany Freeman BlueCross BlueShield of South Carolina Sr Public Policy Counsel tiffany.freeman@bcbssc.com

Mary Elizabeth Mullikin BlueCross BlueShield of South Carolina Lobbyists maryelizabeth.mullikin@bcbssc.com

Marshall Thomas BlueCross BlueShield of South Carolina Counsel, Public Policy MARSHALL.THOMAS@bcbssc.com

Raymond Jacobus BD National Account Director-US Market Access raymond.jacobus@bd.com

Kevin Duvall BD National Account Manager kevin.duvall@bd.com

Keith Gardner Benefit Recovery Director, Medicaid Operations gardcoservices@yahoo.com
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Aimee Nelson Benefit Recovery LLC Director, Medicaid Operations aknelson@bellsouth.net

Gary Ries Benefit Recovery, Inc. Implementation Manager gary.ries@benefitrecovery.com

Robert Rhodes BlueCross BlueShield of South Carolina SVP robert.rhodes@bcbssc.com

Shawn Stinson BlueCross BlueShield of South Carolina Senior VP Healthcare Innovation and Improvement

John Bloom BlueCross BlueShield of South Carolina Assistant Vice President JOHN.BLOOM@bcbssc.com

James D'Alessio BlueCross BlueShield of South Carolina Vice President of Government Affairs JAMES.D'ALESSIO@bcbssc.com

Steven Johnson BlueCross BlueShield of South Carolina AVP, Sr Deputy General Counsel steven.johnson@bcbssc.com

Jay Patel BlueCross BlueShield of South Carolina Pharmacy Clinical Management Director

Mike Mizeur BlueCross BlueShield of South Carolina President and Chief Operating Officer wendy.pinholster@bcbssc.com

Erika Kirby BlueCross BlueShield of South Carolina Foundation Executive Director erika.kirby@bcbssc.com

Lloyd Kapp BlueCross BlueShield of South Carolina BlueChoice Medical Director Lloyd.Kapp@bcbssc.com

Harry Cato BlueCross BlueShield of South Carolina Consultant harrycato@gmail.com

Gerald Isreal BlueCross BlueShield of South Carolina AVP, Chief Pharmacy Officer gerald.isreal@bcbssc.com

Diane Fulton Bristol-Myers Squibb Company Regional Account Executive diane.fulton@bms.com

Samaneh Kalirai Bristol-Myers Squibb Company Director, WW HEOR Markets- US Field National AccountsSamaneh.Kalirai@bms.com

Jennifer McMullen DaVita Director, State Government Affairs jennifer.mcmullen@davita.com

Angelia Owens DaVita State Government Affairs angelia@kmso.net

Carolyn Grant Dexcom Senior Manager, State Government Affairs carolyn.grant@dexcom.com

Richard Rammacher Dexcom Regional Account Executive richard.rammacher@dexcom.com

Mark Borns Eli Lilly and Company Evidence and Outcomes Liaison mark.borns@lilly.com

Sarah Sutton EyePoint Pharmaceuticals Director of National Accounts suttoneager@gmail.com

Kirsten Prucha Firstsource Director, Health Plans & Healthcare Services kirsten.prucha@firstsource.com

Jeff Elliott Genentech Director of Healthcare Markets elliott.jeff@gene.com

Dana Nevil Genentech Healthcare Director dnevil@gene.com

Chad Patel Genentech Medical Affairs Executive Director patelc24@gene.com

Brent Young Global Blood Therapeutics, Inc Director, Government Accounts byoung@gbt.com

Elizabeth Morton GoodRx Director, Pharmacy Strategy emorton@goodrx.com

Megan Register GoodRx Partnership Manager, Pharmacy Strategy mregister@goodrx.com

Michael Dlugos GoodRx VP, Pharmacy Strategy mdlugos@goodrx.com

Jim Sheninger GoodRx Pharmacy Strategy Officer jsheninger@goodrx.com

David Johnson GoodRx Operations Manager johnson@goodrx.com

Adam Kustin Health Network One Head of Marketing and Business Development kustina@hn1therapynetwork.com

Tim Vaughn Healthy Blue President and COO tim.vaughn@bluechoicesc.com

Christopher Teska Healthy Blue AVP chris.teska@bluechoicesc.com

Jennifer Thorne Healthy Blue VP and CFO jennifer.thorne@bluechoicesc.com

Madonna Lumsden Healthy Blue RVP Plan Executive madonna.lumsden@amerigroup.com

Wendy Graham Healthy Blue Director of Behavioral Health wendy.graham@amerigroup.com

Paul Gibney Healthy Blue RVP Senior Clinical Officer paul.gibney@anthem.com

Imtiaz Khan Healthy Blue Medical Director imtiaz.khan@amerigroup.com

Felicity Myers Healthy Blue Government Relations Director felicity.myers@anthem.com

Lucy Gibney Healthy Blue Physician Paul.gibney@anthem.com

Shana Hunter Healthy Blue Director shana.hunter@amerigroup.com
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Allison Vincent Healthy Blue Finance Director allison.vincent@anthem.com

Bryan Hawkins Healthy Blue Director HCMS bryan.hawkins@amerigroup.com

Scott Timmons Healthy Blue Sr. Director, Provider Contracting scott.timmons@bluechoicesc.com

Julie Hernandez Healthy Blue BlueChoice Pharmacy Director julie.hernandez@amerigroup.com

Brian Johnsey HIGI VP Health Plan Sales brianjohnsey@gmail.com

Adam Reno Horizon Therapeutics National Account Director areno@horizontherapeutics.com

Karen Miller Horizon Therapeutics National Account Director kmiller@horizontherapeutics.com

Brad Borum Humana, Inc. State Lead – Corporate Affairs bborum@humana.com

Natalia Aresu Humana, South Carolina Healthy Horizons VP naresu@humana.com

Kim McElroy Humana, South Carolina Healthy Horizons Chief Operating Officer Kmcelroy1@humana.com

Ayo Gathing Humana, South Carolina Healthy Horizons Chief Medical Officer/Regional Vice President AGathing@Humana.com

Leigh Turner Indivior National Director, Market Access leigh.turner@indivior.com

William Wynn Indivior Medical Outcomes and Value Liaison william.wynn@indivior.com

Dan Polesovsky Indivior Account Director- Market Access dan.polesovsky@indivior.com

Melissa Miculis Johnson & Johnson Strategic Market Director mmiculis@its.jnj.com

Darrell Smith Johnson & Johnson HealthCare Systems Strategic Market Director dsmith01@its.jnj.com

Jonathan Jones Johnson&Johnson Senior Scientific Account Lead jjones66@its.jnj.com

Angela King Labcorp Payor Solutions Exectuive kinga@labcorp.com

Bryan Tripplet Labor, Commerce and Industry Committee Assistant Chief Counsel bryantriplett@schouse.gov

Mary Riley Legislative Solutions President maryloydriley@gmail.com

Jim DeMasters LEO Pharma - Madison, NJ Payer Account Executive jadem@leo-pharma.com

Floyd Holmes Lilly Account Manager holmesfr@lilly.com

Sylvan Reed Lilly Account Manager reed_sylvan_z@lilly.com

Enid A. Williamson Lilly USA, LLC Regional Account Director williamson_enid_amy@lilly.com

David Black Lundbeck Payer Account Director dabl@lundbeck.com

Sandra Bennett Mallinckrodt Pharmaceuticals Regional Account Director SANDRA.BENNETT@MNK.COM

Jack Hubbs Mallinckrodt Pharmaceuticals Senior Director Account Management jack.hubbs@mnk.com

Bryan Amick Mercer Principal bryan.amick@mercer.com

Shellie Behling Merck Account Executive shellie.behling@merck.com

Michael Mullins Merck Regional Director Michael.mullins@merck.com

Brian Faulconer Merck Medical Affairs Director - Health Systems brian.faulconer@merck.com

Caroline Delleney Mercury Public Affairs Senior Vice President cdelleney@mercuryllc.com

Victor Sopina Mitsubishi Tanabe Pharma America Associate Director of Corporate Accounts victor_sopina@mt-pharma-us.com

Abby Underkofler Mitsubishi Tanabe Pharma America Nurse Educator victor_sopina@mt-pharma-us.com

Andre Wickham ModivCare Sr Vice President SE Region andre.wickham@modivcare.com

Carla Corona ModivCare Sr Director of Client Services-SC Carla.corona@modivcare.com

Lydia Hennick ModivCare Director of Strategic Client Partnerships lydia.hennick@modivcare.com

Todd Atwater Molina Healthcare of SC Attorney tkatwater@atwaterandassociates.com

Austin Bowers Molina Healthcare of SC Attorney ab@atwaterandassociates.com

Blake Bell Molina Healthcare of SC Southeast Director blake.bell@molinahealthcare.com

Jennifer Marze Molina Healthcare of SC AVP, Health Plan Engagement Jennifer.Marze@molinahealthcare.com

Brandon Hulko Molina Healthcare of SC Director, Government Contracts brandon.hulko@molinahealthcare.com
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Beverly Hamilton Molina Healthcare of SC AVP, Govt Contracts Beverly.Hamilton@molinahealthcare.com

Barnard Wilson Molina Healthcare of South Carolina Manager, Health Plan Pharmacy Services Barnard.Wilson@MolinaHealthcare.com

Richard Shrouds Molina Healthcare of South Carolina Inc. Chief Medical Officer richard.shrouds@molinahealthcare.com

Dora Wilson Molina Healthcare of South Carolina, Inc. President Dora.Wilson@molinahealthcare.com

John Segars Molina Healthcare of South Carolina, Inc. AVP, Health Plan Operations john.segars@molinahealthcare.com

Kimberly Coad-Ascue Molina Healthcare of South Carolina, Inc. AVP, Provider Network & Operations Kimberly.Coad-Ascue@molinahealthcare.com

Will Kinney Mullikin Law Firm, LLC Attorney willkinney@mullikinlaw.com

Kurt Stuessi Novartis Associate Director of Regional Accounts kurt.stuessi@novartis.com

Chad Michna Novartis Account Manager chad.michna@novartis.com

Mike Robbins Novartis Regional Account Leader Michael.robbins@novartis.com

Paul Scharf Novartis Oncology Director Regional Accounts paul.scharf@novartis.com

Terry Boldt Novartis Oncology Director Clinical Value terry.boldt@novartis.com

Russell Rainwater Novartis Pharmaceuticals Population Health MSL russ.rainwater@novartis.com

Kevin Mann Novo Nordisk Account Executive kema@novonordisk.com

Richard Lomax Novo Nordisk Regional Account Manager rhlo@novonordisk.com

Ryan Resnick Novo Nordisk Director ryre@novonordisk.com

Lydia Wang Novo Nordisk Medical Accounts Associate Director LYWZ@novonordisk.com

Amy Delacluyse Optinose Senior National Account Director amy.delacluyse@optinose.com

Kevin Savio Optinose US, Inc. Senior National Accounts Director kevin.savio@optinose.com

Brian McDonald Organon Account Executive brian.mcdonald2@organon.com

Jonathan Siler Otsuka Region Access Manager jon.siler@otsuka-us.com

Paul Fox Palmetto Infusion Services VP Payer Contracting pfox@palmettoinfusion.com

JB Bunch Palmetto Infusion Services Chief Sales & Marketing Officer jbunch@palmettoinfusion.com

Edie Duffey Palmetto Infusion Services pfox@palmettoinfusion.com

Robert King Palmetto Infusion Services pfox@palmettoinfusion.com

Brad Burris Pear Therapeutics Sr. Director brad.burris@peartherapeutics.com

Jeffrey Hall Pear Therapeutics Government Accounts Director jeff.hall@peartherapeutics.com

Mary Fullerton Pfizer Enterprise Account Director mary.fullerton@pfizer.com

Alyson Dumont Pfizer Vaccines Account Manager alyson.dumont@pfizer.com

Anna Barrett Pfizer Vaccines National Account Director anna.c.barrett@pfizer.com

Jimmy Zerr Pfizer, Inc. Account Director - Specialty james.zerr@pfizer.com

Collin Sinclair Pharmacyclics National Account Executive csinclair@pcyc.com

LaMar Williams ProCare Rx Executive Vice President, Sales lwilliams@procarerx.com

Regina Barry Quest Diagnostics manager, strategic accounts barryregina5@gmail.com

Gene McCarty Reata Pharmaceuticals National Director Market Access gene.mccarty@reatapharma.com

Michelle Stantz RedHill Biopharma Inc. Director, Market Access & Account Management mskstantz@gmail.com

Bob Gilkin RedHill Biopharma Inc. SVP,Market Access & Trade Relations bgilkin@redhillus.com

Gregory Shelton Regeneron Regional Account Manager gregory.shelton@regeneron.com

Stephen Farmer Regeneron Sr Director Payer Access stephen.farmer1@regeneron.com

Scott Cullins Regeneron National Account Director swcullins@yahoo.com

David Peed Sage Therapeutics, Inc. Account Director david.peed@sagerx.com

Laura Greene Sanofi Account Director laura.greene@sanofi.com
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Anabelle Keohane Sanofi Genzyme Associate Director, Medical Managed Care anabelle.keohane@sanofi.com

Jim Ritchie SC Alliance of Health Plans Executive Director jritchie@scalliance.org

Casey Clyburn SC Alliance of Health Plans Event Services Coordinator cclyburn@scalliance.org

Andi Rawl SC Alliance of Health Plans Director, Association Services arawl@scalliance.org

Addie Thompson SC Alliance of Health Plans Marketing and Communications Coordinator addie@craftsc.com

Steve Boucher SC Alliance of Health Plans Director of Managed Care Services sboucher@scalliance.org

Ray Farmer SC Department of Insurance Director rfarmer@doi.sc.gov

Paige Nardi Scipher Medicine Executive Director, Market Access paige.nardi@scipher.com

Courtnay Thompson Select Health of South Carolina Market President cthompson@selecthealthofsc.com

Kirt Caton Select Health of South Carolina Market Chief Medical Officer kcaton@selecthealthofsc.com

Sean Popson Select Health of South Carolina Director Plan Operations & Administration spopson@selecthealthofsc.com

Peggy Vickery Select Health of South Carolina Director Provider Network Management pvickery@selecthealthofsc.com

Kelly Martin Select Health of South Carolina Director of Pharmacy kmartin@selecthealthofsc.com

Brandon Dermody Select Health of South Carolina

Kathy Warner Select Health of South Carolina

Robert Kerr SC Department of Health and Human Services Director rkerr@scdhhs.gov

Eunice Medina SC Department of Health and Human Services Chief of Staff Eunice.Medina@scdhhs.gov

Bill Sandifer SC House of Representatives Representative

Russell Ott SC House of Representatives Representative

Jay West SC House of Representatives Representative

Thomas Alexander SC Senate Senator

Shane Massey SC Senate Senator

Sean Bennett SC Senate Senator

Tom Davis SC Senate Senator

Ronnie Cromer SC Senate Senator

Brad Hutto SC Senate Senator

Dena Adams-McNeish Southeastrans, Inc. Chief Development Officer deadams@southeastrans.com

Linda Wiant Southeastrans, Inc. Vice President of Client Relations lwiant@southeastrans.com

Brent Davis SUN Pharma Strategic Market Director brent.davis@sunpharma.com

J.J. Lovegrove Sunovion Account Director John.Lovegrove@sunovion.com

Wendy Williams Supernus Pharmaceuticals Director, Corporate Accounts wendy4au@gmail.com

Tim Capstick Surescripts Account Executive Tim.capstick@surescripts.com

Caroline Krubsack Surescripts Account Executive Caroline.Krubsack@surescripts.com

Nicole Gilmore Tabula Rasa HealthCare Regional Director, Business Development ngilmore@trhc.com

Dawn Javino Takeda Oncology Regional Account Director dawn.javino@takeda.com

Doug Shilling Teva Sr. Regional Account Manager douglas.shilling@tevapharm.com

Gene Bucci Teva Account Mgr gene.bucci@tevapharm.com

Jason Carter TR Strategic Account Executive jason.carter@tr.com

Michael Craig UCB, Inc. Regional Account Executive Michael.Craig2@ucb.com

Charles Aiken UCB, Inc. Area Director charlie.aiken@ucb.com

Jane Thompson UCB, Inc. Head of US Market Access Account Management jane.thompson@ucb.com

Tommy O'Connor UnitedHealthcare Chief Executive Officer thomas_p_oconnor@uhc.com
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Karen Peebles UnitedHealthcare Executive Director, South Carolina karen_peebles@uhc.com

Jack Shields UnitedHealthcare Executive Director, Medicare SC jack_w_sheilds@uhc.com

Wanda Coley UnitedHealthcare VP of Strategy wanda_coley@uhc.com

Rick Ramsay UnitedHealthGroup Vice President, National Regulatory Affairs

Justin Clayton UnitedHeath Group Vice President, External Affairs justin_clayton@uhg.com

Gene Reeder USC College of Pharmacy Professor reeder@cop.sc.edu

Mark Vesey Verrica Pharmaceuticals Business Reimbursement Manager mvesey@verrica.com

Jim Tippie Vifor Pharma Regional Accounts Manager Southeast james.tippie@viforpharma.com

John Minneci ViiV Healthcare Regional Account Executive john.m.minneci@viivhealthcare.com

Richard Page ViiV Healthcare Director of Regional Accts richard.k.page@viivhealthcare.com

Terrence Turner Viking Healthcare Solutions National Account Director tturner@vikinghcs.com

Rena Estep Walgreen Co Regional Healthcare Director rena.estep@walgreens.com

Christina Mueller Walgreen Co kimberly.best@walgreens.com

Marissa Beck Walgreens PharmD marissa.beck@walgreens.com

Christina Muller Walgreens Director of Pharmacy and Retail Operations christina.muller@walgreens.com

Marissa Beck Walgreen Co PharmD marissa.beck@walgreens.com

Christina Muller Walgreen Co Director of Pharmacy and Retail Operations christina.muller@walgreens.com

Kim Shepherd Walgreen Co Sr Strategic Account Manager kimberly.best@walgreens.com

David Keough Zoll Director National Accounts dkeough@zoll.com
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